

## **Notice of Meeting**

# Council

A meeting of the Test Valley Borough Council will be held on

**Date:** Wednesday 25 October 2023

**Time:** 5.30 pm

**Venue:** Conference Room 1, Beech Hurst, Weyhill Road, Andover,

Hampshire, SP10 3AJ

when your attendance is required to consider the business set out in the agenda.

Knew Drin

Head of Legal and Democratic Services

#### For further information or enquiries please contact:

Emma Silverton - 01264 368000 esilverton@testvalley.gov.uk

Legal and Democratic Service

Test Valley Borough Council, Beech Hurst, Weyhill Road, Andover, Hampshire, SP10 3AJ

www.testvalley.gov.uk

#### **PUBLIC PARTICIPATION SCHEME**

If members of the public wish to address the meeting they should notify the Legal and Democratic Service at the Council's Beech Hurst office by noon on the working day before the meeting.

#### Council

### Wednesday 25 October 2023

### **AGENDA**

# The order of these items may change as a result of members of the public wishing to speak

1	Prayers	
2	Apologies	
3	Public Participation	
4	Declarations of Interest	
5	Minutes of the previous meeting	4 - 10
	To approve as a correct record the minutes of the meeting of the Council held on 13 September 2023.	
6	Test Valley Arts Foundation picture presentation	
	A presentation of a painting from the Test Valley Arts Foundation as a commemoration of the support Test Valley Citizens have given to the people of Ukraine.	
7	Mayor's Announcements	
8	To receive and adopt Committee reports	11
	To receive and, where necessary, adopt reports of Committees.	
9	Questions under Rule 11.1	

10

**Questions under Rule 11.2** 

11	Baddesley	12 - 16
	To consider the use of developer contributions to fund the provision and/or improvement of public open space in the parish of North Baddesley.	
12	Urgent Decision of Chief Executive - Local Authority Housing Fund	17 - 22
	To note an urgent decision taken by the Chief Executive, in consultation with the Leader.	
13	Notice of Motion - Rule 12	23
	To consider a motion proposed by Councillor Anderson.	